

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4019

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


 INSURANCE OF LUGGAGE OF PASSENGERS


†4019.   SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government proposes to compensate for passengers baggage lost during travel undertaken by them on reserved ticket and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government also proposes to compensate the losses out of the insurance cover bought along with the reserved ticket;


(c) if so, the details thereof;


(d) whether the passengers have to pay premium for insurance of said baggage; and


(e) if so, the details therof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )


(a) : No, Madam. There is no such proposal because the responsibility of taking care of baggage during journey by train is that of passenger only.


(b) : There is no insurance cover as of now on the reserved tickets.


(c) to (e): Do not arise.


****

